OA-504-1 Mayer, City City Resolution Dated 8-11-97 Town Resolution Dated 8-11-97

BEFORE THE MUNICIPAL BOARD

OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA

Chair

Vice Chair

Paul B. Double

Lea De Souza Speeter

	Andrew D. Hultgren	Vice Chair		
AGREEMENT BETV	THE ORDERLY ANNEXATION VEEN THE CITY OF MAYER WACONIA PURSUANT TO JTES 414)))	ORDER	

WHEREAS, a joint resolution for orderly annexation was adopted by the City of Mayer and the Town of Waconia; and

WHEREAS, said joint resolution requests that certain property be annexed to the City of Mayer pursuant to M.S. 414.0325, Subd. 1; and

WHEREAS, M.S. 414.0325 states that in certain circumstances the Minnesota Municipal Board may review and comment, but shall within 30 days order the annexation of land pursuant to said subdivision; and

WHEREAS, on September 12, 1997, the Minnesota Municipal Board has reviewed and accepted the resolution for orderly annexation;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED: That the following described property is hereby annexed to the City of Mayer, Minnesota, the same as if it had originally been made a part thereof:

That part of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 6, Township 116 North, Range 25 West, according to the United States Government Survey thereof and situate

in Carver County, Minnesota and that part of Outlot 6, Village of Mayer, according to the plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the County Recorder, in and for Carver County, Minnesota, described as follows: Commencing at the Southwest corner of Lot 1 Block 4, Honebrink's 2nd Addition, according to the plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the County Recorder, in and for Carver County, Minnesota; thence Southerly along the extension of the West line of said Lot 1 a distance of 20.0 feet to the point of beginning; thence Easterly parallel with the South line of said Honebrink's 2nd Addition 464.21 feet; thence Southerly parallel with the West line of said Northwest 1/4 a distance of 934.48 feet to the Northerly right of way line of the Great Northern Railroad; thence Westerly along said right of way line 464.33' to its intersection with a line 203.0 feet East of measured at right angles to and parallel with the West line of said Northwest Quarter; thence Northerly parallel with said West line 942.67 feet the point of beginning. EXCEPTING therefrom that part of said Outlot 6 presently within the city limits of the City of Mayer.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That the effective date of this order is September 12, 1997.

Dated this 24th day of September, 1997.

MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD Suite 225 Bandana Square 1021 Bandana Boulevard East St. Paul, MN 55108

Patricia D. Lundy
Assistant Director